Personal Data Sheet

Name
 Hasan
 Father's name
 Mother's name
 Rawshon Ara Shiuly

4. Husband's name (If Applicable) : N/A5. Gender : Male

6. Present Address : Jute Research Regional Station, Rangpur

7. Permanent Address : Village: Satvayapara, Muradpur, Post: Bhabanipur-

5210, Upazila: Biral, District: Dinajpur

8. Date of birth : 21-10-1995

9. Age (as on 01-01-2023) : 27 years 2 months 12 days

10. Educational Qualification

Degree/Diploma/Certificate	Board/University	Year of	Division/Class/
Degree/Dipiolita/Certificate	Board/Oniversity	Passing	Grade
M.S. in Crop Physiology and	Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science	2019	CGPA 3.99
Ecology	and Technology University		
B. Sc. Agriculture (Hons.)	Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University	2017	CGPA 3.75
HSC	Dinajpur Board	2013	GPA 5.00
SSC	Dinajpur Board	2011	GPA 5.00

11. Field of Specialization: Crop Physiology and Ecology

12. Training:

(a) In Country:

Sl.	Organization	Year	Duration		Name of program	
No.	Organization		Mons.	Days	Name of program	
1	e-filling	2020	0	1	Bangladesh Jute Research Institute	
2	Modern Office Management	2020	0	2	Bangladesh Jute Research Institute	
3	National Agriculture Training Academy	2021	0	5	Disaster Management through Climate Smart Agriculture	
4	Complaint Remedy Management	2021	0	1	Bangladesh Jute Research Institute	
5	National Integrity Strategy Implementation	2022	0	1	Bangladesh Jute Research Institute	

(b) Abroad: Nil

13. Experience:

Position	Period			
Position	From	То	Total (Yr./Mo)	
Scientific Officer	16-02-2020	Till date	3 years, 1 month, 8 days	

14. Publication:

(a) Full scientific paper as principal author
(b) Full scientific paper as associate author
(c) Popular Article/Monograph/Bulletin
(d) List of Seminar Papers/Workshop proceedings (presented/Published)
-

15. Research achievements:

(i) No. of technology developed:

(ii) No. of Research Program :(a) Developed : 2(b) Supervised : -(c) Executed : 1

16. Outstanding achievement : -

Mehebab

(Md. Mehebub Hasan) Scientific Officer Jute Research Regional Station, Rangpur